16  •  I IBEC Interface	 January 2024
Interface articles may cite trade, brand,
or product names to specify or describe
adequately materials, experimental
procedures, and/or equipment. In no
case does such identification imply
recommendation or endorsement by the
International Institute of Building Enclosure

Energy Conservation Code. Brea, CA, USA: ICC.
	 5.	� Molleti, S. and Baskaran, B. 2020. “Towards
Codification of Energy Losses from Fasteners on
Commercial Roofing Assemblies.” Interface. IIBEC.
Raleigh, NC: pp. 14-24.
	 6.	� Moletti, W., van Reenan, D., & Baskaran, B. 2021.
“Development of Chi-Factors Towards Codification of
Thermal Bridging in Low-Slope Roofing Assemblies."
Energy & Buildings. 231, 110559. https://doi.
org/10.1016/j.enbuild.2020.110559.
	 7.	� Morrison Hershfield Limited. 2021. Building Envelope
Thermal Bridging Design Guide v. 1.6. Vancouver, BC:
BC Hydro Power Smart.
	 8.	� ICC.
	 9.	� American Society of Heating Refrigeration and Air
Conditioning Engineers (ASHRAE). 2017. 2017 ASHRAE
Handbook: Fundamentals I-P and SI Editions. Atlanta,
GA: ASHRAE.
	 10.	� Baumgartner, M., R. Weigel, A. Harvey, F. Plöger,
U. Achatz, and P. Spichtinger. 2020. “Reappraising
the Appropriate Use of a Common Meteorological
Quantity: Potential Temperature.” Atmospheric
Chemistry and Physics. Vol. 20.
	 11.	� Kadoya, K., N. Matsunaga, and A. Nagashima. 1985.
“Viscosity and Thermal Conductivity of Dry Air in the
Gaseous Phase.” Journal of Physical and Chemical
Reference Data. Vol. 14, No. 4.
ABOUT THE AUTHORS
SARAH RENTRFO, PE
 Sarah Rentfro, PE, is a
senior consulting
engineer in Simpson
Gumpertz & Heger Inc.'s
(SGH) Building
Technology group. She
specializes in the design
and integration of
complex building
enclosure systems
including roofing,
waterproofing, air/water
barriers, cladding assemblies, and fenestration
with an emphasis on performance efficiency and
constructability. She is also actively engaged in
SGH's Building Science practice group and has
experience using various modeling software tools
to simulate heat, air, and moisture flow through
building enclosure systems. Her work includes
new design consulting, building science modeling,
construction administration, and investigation and
rehabilitation of existing building enclosures.
GEORG REICHARD,
PHD, PE
  Georg Reichard, PhD,